

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1686/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2006 in CRLR No. 40/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

C.B. VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Kunal Verma, Rajul Shrivastav, Supriya Jain,
K.Krishna Kumar, Anup Jain, Vibha Datta Makhija,
P. Nangbri, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

The question raised in this petition is left open and the petitioner would be at liberty to pursue the matter before the High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER